A

Skagit County Auditor $77.00

RDED MAIL TO:

TS No WAD7000135-17-1 APN 41390090020013 TGO No 170176215

DTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE
TO.THE REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON
IAPTER 61.24 ET. SEQ.

I. NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN fr
Courthouse, 205 W. Kincaid St.*{
dba Trustee Corps, the undersigned T
payabie, in the form of cash, or cashj
banks, atthe time of sale the following
Washington, to-wit:

er 15, 2017, 09:00 AM, Main Entrance, Skagit County
caid St.), Mount Vernon, WA 98273, MTC Financial Inc.
ell at public auction to the highest and best bidder,
or certified checks from federally or State chartered
real property, situated in the County of Skagit, State of

LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 9, PLAT OF MOUNTAIN VIE ‘CLEAR LAKE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLAF ;. 65, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN SKAGIT COUNTY, ASH!N@STON SITUATE IN SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON. MANUFACTURED HOME RNFORW YEAR: 2001 MAKE/MODEL.:
HOMETTE/GREENBRIAR VIN#: SN9U910704N AB HUD S#;"ORE4192096/ORE419097 WHICH 15
AFFIXED AND ATTACHED TO THE LAND AND IS A PAR T EAL PROPERTY.

APN: 41390090020013
More commonly known as 12545 MILL ST, CLEAR LAKE, WA 982

which is subject to that certain Deed of Trust dated as of August
BILLINGS, AND BRANDY M BILLINGS, HUSBAND AND WIFE as Tru
favor of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, |
nominee for COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., Beneficiary of the se
and assigns, recorded August 23, 2005 as Instrument No. 200508230152--an
was modified by Modification Agreement and recorded October 25, 20

201310250067 and that said Deed of Trust was also modified by Modlflca%i""
November 28, 2016, as Instrument Number 201611280164, and the beneficial i

executed by ROGER D
to secure cbligations in
), as designated

Home Loans Servicing, LP and recorded March 1, 2012 as Instrument Number 20
records in the Office of the Recorder of Skagit County, Washington.

Il. No action commenced by Bank of America, N.A., Successor by Merger to BAC™
Servicing, LP FKA Countrywide Home Loans Serwcmg, LP, the current Beneficiary of 4
Trust is now pending to seek satisfaction of the obligation in any Court by reason of the Borr
Grantors' default on the obligation secured by the Deed of Trust'Mortgage.



Beneficiary: Bank of America, N.A., Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing,
LP FKA Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

{800) 5614567

1600 South Douglass Road, Suite 200-A, Anaheim, CA 92806

for which this foreclosure is made is/are as follows: FAILURE TQO PAY WHEN DUE THE
OUNTS WHICH ARE NOW IN ARREARS:

DELINQUENT PAYMENT INFORMATION

Number of
Payments Monthly Payment Total
November 1, 2016 2017 10 $1,311.15 $13,111.50

ATE CHARGE INFORMATION

November 1, 2016 $523.40

PRONMISSORY NOTE INFORMATION

August 18, 2005
$147,682.00
October 1, 2016
November 1, 2016

by the Deed of Trust is: The principal sum of $201,663.61,
other ingtriy

IV. The sum owing on the obligation secu
together with interest as provided in the Note'y
as are due under the Note or other instrument secure

ment secured, and such other costs and fees
re provided by statute.

V. The above described real property will be sold t pense of sale and the obligation secured
by the Deed of Trust as provided by statute. Said- ‘made without warranty, expressed or
implied, regarding title, possession or encumbrances on Decenibér. 15, 2017. The defaults referred to in
Paragraph Il must be cured by December 4, 2017, efore the sale date) to cause a
discontinuance of the sale. The sale will be dlscontmued nd, terrpinated if at any time before December
4, 2017 (11 days before the sale) the default as set forth in Para > (

and costs are paid. Payment must be in cash or with cashi ted checks from a State or
federally chartered bank. The sale may be terminated any time! after the;December 4, 2017 (11 days
before the sale date) and before the sale, by the Borrower or Gr. Jder of any recorded junior
lien or encumbrance by paying the principal and interest, plus co
pursuant to the terms of the obligation and/or Deed of Trust.

merica, N.A,,
ervicing, LP or

Vi. A written Notice of Default was transmitted by the current Benefigi
Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP FKA Countrywide H
Trustee to the Borrower and Grantor at the following address{es):

ADDRESS
BRANDY M BILLINGS
12545 MILL STREET, CLEAR LAKE, WA 98235

BRANDY M BILLINGS
1255 MILL ST., CLEAR LAKE, WA 98235

BRANDY M BILLINGS
24422 RICHARDS ROAD, UNIT B, SEDRC WOOLLEY, WA 98284



PO BOX 322, CLEAR L

by both first class andst

et forth below will provide in writing to anyone requesting
me prior to the sale.

strain the sale pursuant to RCW 61.24.130.
per grounds far invalidating the Trustees'

WASHINGTON NOW to assess your situation and refer you to | might eligible and it may
help you save your home. See below for safe sources of help. 4

SEEKING ASSISTANGE

Housing counselors and legal assistance may be available at little or no cos
assistance in determining your rights and opportunities to keep your hou
following:

The statewide foreclosure hotline for assistance and referral to housing counselors
Housing Finance Commission: Telephone: (877} 894-4663 or (800) 606-4819  Websit;

The United States Department of Housing and Urban Development: Telephone: (800) 569-4
www.hud.gov

attorneys: Telephone: (800) 606-4819 Woebsite: www.homeownership.wa.gov



E TO OCCUPANTS OR TENANTS - The purchaser at the Trustee's Sale is entitled to possession
preperty on the 20th day following the sale, as against the Grantor under the Deed of Trust (the
sd anyone having an interest junior to the Deed of Trust, including occupants who are not
After the 20th day following the sale the purchaser has the right to evict occupants who are not

uramary proceedings under the Unlawfu! Detainer Act, Chapter 59.12 RCW. For tenant-
. the purchaser shall provide a tenant with written notice in accordance with RCW

MTC Financial Inc. dba Trustee Corps, as Duly Appointed
Successor Trustee

By: Alan Burton,

Financial Inc. dba Trustee Corps
. 500 Union Street, Suite 620

‘ Seattle, WA 98101

“tee Number: (844) 367-8456
TDD: (800) 833-6388

For Reinstatement/ tes, contact MTC Financial Inc. DBA Trustee Corps

SALE INFORMATION CAN BE QB‘TAINED ONLINE AT www, Auctton com

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF KING

authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledg"e
DBA Trustee Corps to be the free and voluntary act of s
in the instrument.

Dated: @j_lz Zal:}

ubhc in and for the State of Washington
esiding at King County / J
My Cotnmission expires L’{ L’ll Zﬂlq

Trustee Corps may be acting as a debt collector attempting to co
Any information obtained may be used for that purpose.

To the extent your original obligation was discharged, or is subject to an automatic stay
Titie 11 of the Uinited States Code, this notice is for compliance and/or informational purp:
not constitute an attempt to collect a debt or to impose personal liability for such oblig .
secured party retains rights under its security instrument, including the right to foreciose its lig



