NG REQUESTED BY & RETURN TO:

LT,

201611280164

Skagit County Auditor

11/28/204 6 Page $82 0p

Tof  1012:33pp

ODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Prepared by: Vickie Mag3
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
11802 Ridge Parkway, Sui
Broomfield, CO 80021
774840

1-855-453-0974

GRANTOR(S): Roger D Billing.'s"‘a%_d-.‘
12545 Mill St, Clear

GRANTEE: Bank of America, N.A.

11802 Ridge Pkwy, Suite 100, Broom , Co. 80021
Prev. Rec. Info: 08/23/2005 Instr#: 200508230152
Legal ABR: Lots 1 and 2, Block 9, plat of Moun:

iew’tn Clear Lake
APN: 41390090020013 '

ORIGINAL MTG: $ 147,682.00
NEW MTG: $ 202,542.02
NEW MONEY: $ 54,860.02



Investor L(; # 1

After Recording Ri
Bark of Amerlca .
11802 Ridge Parkwa
Broomfield, CQ 8002

This document was prepared

[Space Ab

LOAN MODi‘F
{FHA-Insured) 1A~

i mumluwmmr

I

&5 ﬂﬂm

Borrower {(“I"): Roger D Billings and Brandy M Billing
Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): Bank of America, N.A,

Date of first-lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed i:':) and Note

{"Note"}: August 18, 2005
FHA Loan Number: 7527561818153670398235
Property Address ("Property”): 12545 Mill St, Clear Lake, WA 98235

See Exhipit A for Legal Description

00 WO O I

Page 1 444387



1.

A.

m o O o

[ARRAATTR L

secured by the
have begen amend
in this Agreemerit
Documents. If tis
each is referred to
plural (such as “w

,pmtant Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that

ovide you with information designed to help you understand the modified
terms that are being offered to you. Lender is required to provide you with

age in a timely manner to enable Borrower to make informed decisions.
is included below. Please read it carefully.

wpplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property and (2) the Note
___‘artg,ag@e. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously
. gfe referred to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used
fined here have the meaning given to them in the Loan
han one borrower or mortgagor executing this document,
s signifying the singular (such as "I’} shall include the
'sa where appropriate,

living expenses.

| currently have sufficient income to support the
the Loan Documents, as maodified by this Agree

| have disclosed all income that | receive. | have

considered to qualify for the Plan.

Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have
Lender in connection with this Agreement are true and correct:

If I received a discharge in a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy proceeding subseg

the execution of the Loan Documents, Lender agrees that | will not’
personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agresment.

ummmmmmmﬂmnmmmmmmnmmuwnmmmmuwummmu

Page 2 PKG 018 / C3_7525-




Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Permanent Modification. |
: rstand and acknowledge that:

rior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 below, if

ider determines that any of my representations in Section 1 above are no
rue and correct, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this
rent will terminate. In that event, Lender will have all of the rights and
edigsprovided by the Loan Documents.

; -;greement and (2) the Modification Effective Date (as defined
elqw) has occurred. In addition, Lender will not be obligated to.

frue in all material.res
Section 2 above ha
modified on August 1:°20
charges that remain unp

Modification Effective Date”) and all unpaid late
& waived. If| have failed to make any payments
ion, this modification will not take effect.

servicing your lcan, the Bank
] that were not included inthe

o
may have incurred third- -party fees
terms of this Agreement. 1f so, th
monthly statement under “Fees a These fees and charges will

triese fees and charges at any
ges and charges at the

in the Property, {2) the

the Maturity Date.

time. If not previously paid, you must pay '
earliest of (1) the date you sell or transfer;
date you pay the entire New Principal Bal

New Principal
on the New

C. Interest at the fixed rate of 4.000% will begin to ac
Balance as of July 1, 2016 and my first new moni

schedule for the modified Loan is as follows;

Page 3

Years | Interest | Monthly Estimated Tatal
Rate Principal Monthly Monthly
and Interest| Escrow Payment*
Payment Payment
Amount Amount*
30 4.000% $966.97 $344.18, Fi311.15, 08/01/2016
may adjust | may adjust
periodically ] periodically
387

G018 /C3_7525




*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with
pplicable law. Therefore, my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

he total monthly payment amount shown does not include the cost for any
nal products that may be on the loan.

erims in this Section 3.C. supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Lean Ddc ments including (but not limited to) provisions for an adjustable- or

Exhikit A to this loan modification, which will
cording information of the criginal security

4 information required by a County Clerk’s
hen recording becomes necessary for

Documents have signed this Agreeme ss (1) a borrower or co-borrower
is deceased; (2) the borrower and ¢ r are divorced and the property
has been transferred to one spow he divorce decree, meaning that the
spouse who no longer has an inte i erty need not sign this
Agreement (although the non-signing. y g;ontmue to be held liable
for the obligation under the Loan Document

with Lender.

D. Iwill comply, except to the extent that they are modifie
with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of th
including my agreement to make all payments of taxes,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymérﬁ
which may pericdically change over the term of my Loan.

E. The Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreeme
enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffir

000 OO RO [T

Page 4 PKG 018/C3_7

IR




All terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modifiad
by this Agreement, remain in full force and effect. Nothing in this Agreement
atisfies or releases in whole or in part any of the obligations contained in the
JLoan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as

ssly modified by, this Agreament, Lender and | will be bound by, and will
oiy with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

r the Modification Effective Date, and notwithstanding any other
he Loan Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any

& sold or transferred without Lender's prior written consent,
tits option, require immediate payment in full of all sums

ules, or regulations prohibit the exercise of such option
sale or transfer. If Lender exercises this option, Lender
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not
e date the notice is delivered or mailed within which |

shall give

must pay ali gy
to the expiratior Lender may invoke any remadies permitted by

tice to, or demand on, me.

and assumption of theg
under FHA gmdelmes. |

any provision in the Note (or in
ot allowed for the assessment of
te, is null and void.

J. I will cooperate fully with Lender in &
similar title insurance product(s), and/for s
necessary or required by Lender’s proce
mortgage loan is in first-lien position and/é
modification. Under any circumstance andn
the contrary in this Agreement, if Lender does not
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s), andfo?
the terms of this Agreement will not become eff
Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and

itle endorsement(s), o

corrected Agreement, at Lender's sole option, (x) the terms of the erig
l.oan Documents shall continue in full force and effect and (y) the temms of
original Loan Documents will not be modified by this Agreement,

O 00O O OO AR TO 1

Page 5§ PKG 018/ C3_7525-




Lender may collect and record perscnal information, including, but not limited

to, my name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit

core, income, payment history, government monitoring information, and

Jnformation about account balances and activity. In addition, | understand and
cofisent to the disclosure gll of this information and the terms of this

ent by Lender to (1) any government entity that regulates Lender, (2)

Bstor, insurer, guarantor, or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees, or
“fay first-lien or subordinate-lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (3)

at perform support services for the FHA and (4) any

s—-housing counseling agency.

I eht related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,
‘ d, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and
.as modified, or is otherwise missing, 1 will comply with
cute, acknowledge, initial, and deliver to Lender any
feems necessary. If the criginal promissery note is

demand on the
this Section sh
Documents withirr:ter
replacement,

‘Al documents that Lender requests of me under
2d to as the "Documents.” 1 will deliver the
fter 1 receive Lender’'s written request for such

Lender of the Notice of Special Flood Hazard
aster Relief Assistance (the "Notice”) a

reasonable period of time i agdvance of my execution of this Agreement to

enable me to obtain any floodinsuran
Notice.

uired under the terms of the

ORI

IWNHNNMHWWMHMMHNHWMNHWWMHMWHMHNMWHWWNHM

Page 6 PKG 018/C3_7



In-Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
ignatures must be signed exactly as printed, original signature required, no
stocopies accepted)

f D Billings
d Exactly As Printed)

COUNTY OF chnn l‘

Public, personatly appeared randy M Billings, personal!y known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of sahsfactory"em'dﬁnse) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) ie/are subscribed to the within instrumsi
ketaive/they executed the same in hishrestheir authoi; ity(ies), and that by
kisther/their signature(s) on the instrument, the peis: n behalf of which
the person or entity acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
é,'m-,‘,aﬁu € M Notary Signature
ng\_\qm € "'\Cb\.'\'%\ Notary Public Printed Name |

Notary Public Commission
hma_QMM Expiration Date

{Please ensure seal does not overlap any language or print)

00 00 000 000 0 0 O G

Page 7 PKG 018/ C3_7525-¢



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

o Vi Y3 v e g hevie e e o e ke e S e e o W e e e el e 0 Ao A R AT AR AR AR e Ak KR R R W ook e e e R ek e A i ARk ke ke Aok

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

A for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
drban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

S NOV 17 2016

gouﬁe’smcnez Date
5SISTANT SECRETARY

s line for Acknowledgement]

STATE OF COIL
COUNTY OF "

on }_:2 day of _¥)or”_inthe é

Notary Public, personally appeared, .~ . CONNIF SANCHEZ
Assistant Secretary of Urban Settlemient Services, LLC., attorney in fact for Bank of

before me,  Laura J Dunnell

America, N.A., personally known to mé.(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence) to be the person(s) whose ri@me(s) is/
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exscy!
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/het/th&ir si
person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the.)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

%Mﬁaw Signatuf
Laura J Dunnell Notary Public Print

JAN 1 3 2019 Notary Public Commis; n

Expiration Date

"subscribed to the within instrument
itFe same in hisfher/ftheir

ture(s) on the instrument the
ad, executed the instrument.

(Please ensure seal does not overlap any language or prin

URA J DUNNELL

L OTARY PUBLIC |

STATE OF COLORADO |

NOTARY ID 20154001613 |
COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 13,2019

T
}
|

00 00 000000 0

age



Exhibit A
Legal Description

2+ BEOG PLAT OF MOUNTAIN VIEW ON CLEAR LAKE, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREQ ]En IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 65, RECORDS OF SKAGIT
COUNTY, WASHINGIO
HOME INFORMATION:YE
SNIU910704N AB HUD
ATTACHED TO THE LA




