AR

2080043
Skagit County Auditor $81.00
2/8/2018 Page 1 of 8 11:15AM

SANTA AN/
Attn: LMTS

FAT Doc. No.; 11

County: SKAGIT

Document Title(s)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT(DEED OF TRUST)
Reference Number(s) of rek documents:

200508230152

Additional Reference #'s on page 2
Grantor(s) (Last, First, and Middl
ROGER D BILLINGS
BRANDY M BILLINGS

Additional Grantors on page 2
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial)
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LL ~
AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANK OF AMERICA, N.&
Trustee(s)

Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, p
quarter /quartet)
LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 9, PLAT OF MOUNTAIN VIEW ON CLAIR

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number

0000074928
Additional

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY GN THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATION 18 THAT OF THE I
PREFARER.



This Document Prepass
BRANDY MANG?Z,
CARRINGTON MO
CARRINGTON DOCU]
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

AGE S

ICES, LLC

When recorded mail to:
FAMS-DTO Rec

3 First American Way o7
Santa Ana, CA 927

Carming | 31982.1 PR DOCS:

RE: Billings Standard
Tax/Parcel #: 0000074928

Recording Data]
FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
R5618181536703

£an No: 4000413203

[Space Above This Line.
Original Principal Amount: $147,682.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $200,704.06
New Principal Amount: $211,914.00
New Money (Cap): $11,209.94

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEM! ED OF TRUST)

v of JANUARY, 2018,
“E, (“Borrower”), whose

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made:
between ROGER D BILLINGS, BRANDY M BILLINGS HUSB
address is 12545 MILL ST, CLEARLAKE, WASHINGTON 98235 :
SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT O
(“Lender”), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (t
AUGUST 18, 2005 and recorded on AUGUST 23, 2005 in INSTRUMENT N
COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
12545 MILL ST, CLEARLAKE, WASHINGTON 98235

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11222017 _307 Jmmmwmmmmww"ﬂlw‘ﬂm“ y
Page 1



iy described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON and being set forth as follows:

EE EXHIBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

2. Borrower promis: : :
be charged on the Un Balance at the yearly rate of 4.1250%, from JANUARY 1, 2018. The

fect until principal and interest are paid in full,

the 1ST day of FEBRUAR
until principal and interest ar¢

¥:
escrow items of US $334 79. Borrower tinderstapds that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or tSe il property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. If on JANUARY 1, 2048 (the H ty Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this“Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
] person) without the Lender's prior written
ecured by this Security Instrument,

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest }
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower
consent, the Lender may require immediate paymen

notice of acceleration. The notice

If the Lender exetcises this option, the Lender shall giv 3
s delivered or mailed within which

shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the d
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Insi)
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreeménts, snd reduiréments of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and ag i ke all payments of
taxes, insurance premiuwms, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Mote and Security Instrument (if any) providi,rf'

obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan d

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11222017_307 |Ilﬁlml‘"||| |I|!HIH|HII‘I|IHIHI|I|| 100 0l "
Page 2



this *Agreement or any other document executed in conmection with this Agreement shall be
onstried as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/ rtgage and Premissory Note/Subordmate Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered

vl

g ; ey shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Sécurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
; ill remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and

. Borrower agrees that any cost.
may be legally charged to the acc
Effective Date, may be charged to thesace
pay in full. For example, if the loan 14 |
incurred but not yet assessed to the acix
remain liable for any such costs, fees and

Aut have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
#t a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
sure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
SXPENSES.

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11222017_307 mm[m l||‘ mmm m |||||m 400041
Page 3




1 -27-1¢

Date

\- -1
Date
Botrower: Date
Borrower:; Date
Bormower: Date
Borrower: Date

s Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGM

State of WASHINGTON
County of 5\“\3} +

is/arg the person(s) who appeared before me, and sai
instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her/tlr__ir)"'
in the instrument,

Dated: @) I .3 L’Z ]}5) (Seal or stamp)

S, Ml
) vy
Notary Public

Printed Name: _Susama J l?.tt}cS

My appointment cxpires: _1£-0\~ 2020

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11222017_307



ereof, the Lender has execuied this Agreement.

MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF

- /-5y

{print name} Date
toss Mitigation {title)

ces, LI.C as atiorney in Fact

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

eting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
ficate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

i a
State of Cah‘fomia\
County of

On
personally appeared
proved to me on the basis of satisfactongs

Notary Public,

, the , who
be the person(s} whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to e, he."she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatuge(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instruregt.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the I;
is true and correct,

ate of California that the foregoing paragraph

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 131222017 307 meI‘Iml“m"‘Iﬂlmmmmu“ldﬁoml
Page § ’



CALIFORNIA ALL - PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Orange

On_ 1-31-18
JILL A. FULLER whi proved
name¢sy-is/are subscribed 1

e, A. AMBRIZ, Notary Public, personally appeared

on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personés>whose
instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the

same in his/her/theis-authoriz¢dCapat Ges); and that by his/ herftheir sighaturefs) on the instrument the

paragraph is true and correct.

A. AMBRIZ
Commission # 2122791
Notary Public - California 2
Orange County Z
Comm, Expires Aug 9, 201 Bz
R,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

A, AMBRIZ

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAIL INFOR!

INSTRUCTE
Ay acknewledgment compy (etid,
appears ahave in he welar
properiy comploted and artached o
dawmonr is o be recorded ourside

lad) ¢ varblage ar may
varbiage dovs not reguire the nota
Caffforiia {i e (ﬂﬂﬁ ing the anthort

! iing shat Is lagal for a nofary in
iy Pleasa chack the

{Trle or deseripuen of anached docismed

= Sgate and Coumty information must be the
signes{s) pc:rsanz‘]i}' appeased bedore the not:

Number of Pages Document Date

(Additional information)

CAPACITY CLADMED BY THE SIGNER
{3 Individual {5)
3 Corporate Officer

(Title} sufficient zrea permits, sdherwise comple
3 Parmer(s) + Signatuge of the notary public mus! match th
iy . the county clerk.
C? Attemey-in-Fact % Additonal mformarion is nob requited boi ©
] Trustee(s) actnowiedement is not nusksed or mrached 1o 3 il
1 Other & Indicate title of type of aitacked document. anmber of pag:

+  Indicawe the capacity claimed by the signer. I the clamed
corporate officer, dicage the mie (Le. CEQ. CFO. Secretaryy,
* Securely artach this docusnent to the sipved docuaesy




EXHIBIT A

SKAGIT, CITY OF CLEARLAKE, and described as follows:

OF MOUNTAIN VIEW ON CLEAR LAKE, ACCORDING TO THE
OLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 65, RECORDS OF SKAGIT

LOTS 1 AND 2, BIX,
PLAT THEREOF RECO]}
COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Tax/Parcel No. 0000074928

ALSO KNOWN AS; 12545 MILE RLAKE, WASHINGTON 98235

Carrington Custom Loan Moditication Agreement 11222017 307
Page &



